Note: This translation is for reference purposes only. Should any discrepancies arise between the English and Japanese versions, the Japanese version is the authoritative version, thus the Japanese version will be deemed valid.

April 12th, 2024

Public Notice of the NAIST President Selection (Reappointment Review)

Based on Article 6 of the NAIST President Selection Regulations, we hereby announce the presidential selection (reappointment review) as follows.

- 1. Reason for holding selection of the President (reappointment review) The term of current NAIST President will finish on March 31st, 2025.
- 2. Qualification requirements for NAIST president candidates Those established in the NAIST President Selection Criteria
- 3. NAIST President's term (for reappointment) From April 1st, 2025 to March 31st, 2027
- 4. NAIST President selection schedule
- (1) Confirmation of the current NAIST President's intent concerning reappointment April 5th (Fri), 2024
- (2) Public announcement of reappointment review

 Request submission of current NAIST President's aspirations and report of achievements

April 12th (Fri), 2024

(3) Submission deadline for current NAIST President's aspirations and report of achievements

May 17th (Fri),2024

(4) Determination of reappointment
June 13th (Thu), 2024 (official announcement later)

NAIST President Selection and Inspection Committee